
Year 11 Revision Planner 
 

Name: 

 
Get Ready for Summer GCSE Exams 2025 

 

Study Effectively with the ANSWER Method 
 

1. No Cramming – Strategy: Spaced Practice, space 

out your study over time 
2. Switch – Strategy: Interleaving, switch between 

ideas while you study 

3. Ask, explain and connect – Strategy: Elaboration, 

explain and describe ideas with many details 

4. Examples – Strategy: Concrete examples, use 

specific examples to understand abstract ideas 
5. Words and visuals – Strategy: Dual coding, 

combine words and visuals 

6. Recall what you know – Strategy:  Retrieval 
Practice, practice bringing information to mind  

 
For more information on the ANSWER Method please visit:  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CPxSzxylRCI 
 

 
 
 

MAKE IT HAPPEN! 

Fill in your revision timetable as below: 
(Two 45min sessions EVERY night. Write down the subject and topic in which you need to improve. 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CPxSzxylRCI


 

Revision Times 1st 45-minute Revision Session 2nd 45-minute Revision Session 

Example 
English Literature - The character arc of 

Macbeth 
Science - 12+ mark question on Biology Paper 2 

Sat 22 Mar   

Sun 23 Mar   

Mon 24 Mar   

Tues 25 Mar   

Wed 26 Mar   

Thurs 27 Mar   

Fri 28 Mar   

Sat  29 Mar   

Sun 30 Mar   

Mon 31 Mar   

Tues 1 Apr   

Wed 2 Apr   

Thurs 3 Apr   

Fri 4 Apr   

Sat 5 Apr   

Sun 6 Apr   

Mon 7 Apr   

Tues 8 Apr   

Wed 9 Apr   

Thurs 10 Apr   

Fri 11 Apr   

Sat 12 Apr   

Sun 13 Apr   

Mon 14 Apr   

Tues 15 Apr   

Wed 16 Apr   

Thurs 17 Apr   

Fri 18 Apr   

Sat 19 Apr   

Sun 20 Apr   

Mon 21 Apr   

Tues 22 Apr   

Wed 23 Apr   

Thurs 24 Apr   

Fri 25 Apr   



Sat 26 Apr   

Sun 27 Apr   

Mon 28 Apr   

Tues 29 Apr   

Wed 30 Apr   

Thurs 1 May   

Fri 2 May 
Influences on Global Travel & 

Tourism 1.15pm 2-hour Exam 
  

Sat 3 May   

Sun 4 May   

Mon 5 May   

Tues 6 May 
Health & Wellbeing – Health & 

Social care 9.00am 2-hour Exam 
  

Wed 7 May 
Marketing & Finance – Enterprise 

9.00am 2-hour Exam 
  

Thurs 8 May 
Psychology Paper 1 9.00am  

1 hour 45 mins Exam 
 

German Listening & Reading 1.15pm 

- 1 hour 45 mins Exam 

Citizenship Paper 1 - 1.15pm 1 hour 

45 mins Exam  

 

Fri  9 May 
 

 
 

Sat 10 May   

Sun 11 May   

Mon 12 May 

Computer Science: Computer 

systems 1.15pm 1 hour 30 mins 

Exam 

  

Tues 13 May 
Rel Studies - Christianity 1.15pm  

1 hour 45 mins Exam 
 

Biology Paper 1  

1.15pm 1 hour 45 mins Exam 

Comb Sci Biology Paper 1  

1.15pm 1 hour 15 mins Exam 

 

Wed 14 May 
Geography Paper 1 9.00am 

1 hour 30 mins Exam 
 

Sports Studies: Contemporary 

Issues in Sport 1.15pm 1 hour 15 

mins Exam 

 

Thurs 15 May 

Maths paper 1 (non-calculator) 

9.00am 1 hour 30 mins Exam 

German – Writing 1.15pm 

1 hour 15 mins Exam 

 

Psychology Paper 2 1.15pm 

1 hour 45 mins Exam 

Citizenship Paper 2 1.15pm 

1 hour 45 mins Exam 

 

Fri  16 May 
History – Medicine in Britian 

9.00am 1 hour 20 mins Exam 
  

Sat 17 May   

Sun 18 May   

Mon 19 May 

Chemistry Paper 1 

9.00am 1 hour 45 Mins Exam 

Comb Sci Chemistry Paper 1 

9.00 am 1 hour 15 mins Exam 

 
PE – Fitness and Body Systems 

1.15pm 1 hour 30 mins Exam 
 

Tues 20 May 
English Literature Paper 2 

9.00am 2 hours 15 mins Exam 
 

Computer Science Paper 2 

1.15pm 1 hour 30 mins 
 

Wed 21 May 
French Listening & Reading 

papers 9.00am Various durations 
 

Religious Studies – Islam 1.15pm 

1 hour 45 mins Exam 
 

Thurs 22 May 

Physics Paper 1 9.00 am  

1 hour 45 mins Exam 

Comb Sci Physics Paper 1 

9.00am 

  



1 hour 15 mins Exam 

Fri 23 May 
English language Paper 1 9.00am 

1 hour 45 mins Exam 
  

Sat 24 May   

Sun 25 May   

Mon 26 May   

Tues 27 May   

Wed 28 May   

Thurs 29 May   

Fri 30 May  
 

 

Sat 31 May   

Sun 1 June   

Mon 2 June  
 

 

Tues 3 June 
Gujarati – Listening & Reading 

9.00am Various durations 
  

Wed 4 June 
Mathematics Calculator Paper 2 

9.00am 1 hour 30 mins 
  

Thurs 5 June 

History paper 2 – American 

West/Anglo Saxon 9.00am 

1 hour 50 mins 

 
French Writing Paper 1.15pm 

Various durations 
 

Fri 6 June 
English Language Paper 2 

9.00am 1 hour 45 mins Exam 
 

Geography Paper 2 1.15pm 

1 hour 30 mins Exam 
 

Sat 7 June   

Sun 8 June   

Mon 9 June 

Biology Paper 2 9.00am 

1 hour 45 mins Exam 

Comb Sci Biology Paper 2 

9.00am 

1 hour 15 mins Exam 

 

PE – Health and Performance 

1.15pm 

1 hour 15 mins Exam 

 

Tues 
10 

June 

Spanish Listening & Reading 

Papers 9.00am Various durations 
 

History – The USA 1.15pm 

1 hour 30 mins Exam 

Gujarati – Writing Paper 1.15pm 

1 hour 25 mins Exam 

 

Wed 
11 

June 

Mathematics Calculator Paper 3 

9.00am 1 hour 30 mins Exam 
  

Thurs 
12 

June 

Geography Paper 3 9.00am 

1 hour 30 mins Exam 
  

Fri 
13 

June 

Chemistry Paper 2 9.00am 

1 hour 45 mins Exam 

Comb Sci Chemistry Paper 2 

9.00am 1 hour 15 mins Exam 

  

Sat 
14 

June 
  

Sun 
15 

June 
  

Mon 
16 

June 

Physics Paper 2 9.00am  

1 hour 45 mins Exam 

Comb Sci Physics Paper 2 

9.00am 

1 hour 15 mins 

  

Tues 
17 

June 

Spanish Writing Paper 9.00am 

Various durations 
 

Food Prep and Nutrition 1.15pm 

1 hour 45 mins Exam 
 

 


